SEASON| 1983

‘ CANTERBURY 1983 - INCOMPLETE 20/11/2011 ‘ Compiled By Mark Aspinell

Data Source - Speedway Star / Programmes /
Speedway Researcher

LEAGUE:- FINISHED 15th OF 19 TEAMS, K.O.CUP LOST

TO EXETER IN THE 1st ROUND
VENUE | KINGSMEAD STADIUM ' COMPETITION | OLAU LINE TROPHY 1st LEG |

(CANTERBURY | 620 | 340 | RISWIK DATE: 26/03/1983
RESULT: 'HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: | JOHANSSON INJURIED LEG LIGAMENTS \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

| 1 | RUMSEY, Les | | s [ 3 EHDDD--E- ] [

| 2 | [ETHERIDGE, Laurie | | Lzl s [a] 2 [ [s] 00| 10 [10 ] []

| 3 | [KENT, Denzil | | IESRE NN Ij!—\ﬁﬁljﬁWIﬁ O 0O

|4 | [KENNETT, Barney | | lsllsll2 [si[a [ [ [[s][140 [oo [140 ] ] [

|5 | [PRITCHARD, Keith | | Ll e s 2 0 [ [ s ] e0 |20 [110] ] []

| 6 | [LUCKHURST, Jamie | | s )2 [z [ J I [ J[ J[ 4] O O

| 7| BROADBANK, Tery | 0 e (I 0 01 s ] [ &0 ] [es] w 0 0
AWAY TEAM

No.  RDER L 2z & s 6 7 & (R | eS| 8P TPTS FM PM

[ 1 |[JOHANSSON, Lillebror | mowreo  J[ex | [ T[]0 0 L 1] L] [

2 | Dukewa | =] (s s (R I 1761 [ w0 oo ] (] [

"3 | ikopee Frs | =] 1= wo | [] [

"4 | sTRoes, wi | | =] (w1 [ [ e[ s0 | oo ] (1 [

|5 | GEURTZR | | Lolloflo o2 [a [ [ [[e][ 30 oo [30 ][] []

| 6 | [ELZINGS, A | | e o flo fo i 0 00 L L4l oo [[oo] [ 00 [] []

| 7| INOORDMAN, K | | L2 loflo foll J0 [ 1 [[al[ 20 [[oo [ 20 [] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.H 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H \ A H H \ A \Other:
1 [RUMSEY, L | [ETHERIDGE, L | DUKEMAH | JOHANSSON, L FExc 728 | 50 | 10 | 50 | 10 | \
T‘LUCKHURST,Ja | NOORDMAN, K \ BROADBANK, T FIRem ELZINGS, A FExc| 731 | 40 | 20 | 90 | 30 | |
ﬁKENNETT,B | [PRITCHARD, K  STROES,W . GEURTZR \ 720 | 50 | 10 | 140 40 | |
| 4 |KOPPE, F | LUCKHURST, Ja \ KENT, D \ NOORDMAN, K \ 723 [ 30 30 170 70 | |
| 5 |[KENNETT, B | |DKEMA H \ PRITCHARD, K . GEURTZR \ 724 [ 40 20 [ 210 | 90 | \
| 6 |KOPPE, F | [ETHERIDGE, L \ RUMSEY, L \ ELZINGS, A \ 721 [ 30 30 | 240 120 | \
| 7 |[KeNT, D | LUCKHURST, Ja | STROES,W | GEURTZR \ 726 [ 50 10 | 290 130 | \
| 8 [ETHERIDGE, L | |BROADBANK,T | DIJKEMA, H \ NOORDMAN, K \ 729 [ 50 10 | 340 140 | \
| 9 |KOPPE, F | [KENNETT,B \ PRITCHARD, K \ ELZINGS, A \ (721 [ 30 30 | 370 170 | \
10 [RUMSEY, L | |STROES, W \ ETHERIDGE, L | GEURTZR \ 734 [ 40 20 | 410 | 190 | \
11 [DIUKEMA, H | KENT,D \ KOPPE, F \ BROADBANK,T | F | 727 | 20 40 | 430 230 | |
12 [KENNETT, B | [GEURTZR  STROES,W  RUMSEY, L \ 730 [ 30 30 460 260 | |
13 [PRITCHARD, K . |kenT,D . GEURTZR  NOORDMAN, K \ 728 | 50 | 10 | 510 270 | ]
14 [DIIKEMA, H | [ETHERIDGE, L ~ LUCKHURST, Ja . ELZINGS,A \ 731 | 30 | 30 | 540 300 | |
15 |GEURTZ, R | PRITCHARD, K | BROADBANK,T | KOPPEF XcUR 729 | 30 30 | 570 330 | ]
16 [KENNETT, B | RUMSEY, L | STROES,W \ DIJKEMA, H (Ret | 732 | 50 10 | 620 340 | |
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VENUE = |KINGSMEAD STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

(CANTERBURY | 490 | 440  |OXFORD DATE: | 02/04/1983

RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \
Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW
| 1 | [RUMSEY, Les | | Lo lrifr fofl 0 JL L[4[ o0 [foo[[ 00 | ] []
| 2 |[ETHERIDGE, Laurie || L llzfa e dfz]l [ [ [l 5] |10 ITM O O
| 3 | KeNT, Den | | L llelaflaie [l 1 [ [ls[[ 0 [oo][ 120 [] []
| 4 | KENNETT, Bamey | | lafla ez [20lz ] [L [ J[s [0 [[20][ 1m0 ] []
| 5 | PRITCHARD, Keith | | Lo dle flr e e [ 0 [ s [[ s0 [[oo][ 50 | [] []
| 6 | |LUCKHURST, Jamie || taflofo i falie [ s \;} 00| I;l O O
| 7 | [BROADBANK, Terry | | o] [ JC JC JC JC Jie ] O [

AWAY TEAM
Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P
| 1 ||DRURY, Graham || leflofz [z e [l [ [s[ e0 [foo/[ 60 [] []
| 2 ||3ACKSON, wayne || Ll e L0 J0 LT s I [ se Jl2of[ 40 | [T [
| 3 |/wiLoinG, mike || lefla s ozl [0 [ [ s [ e0 [[20/[00 ] [] []
[ 4| [SUMMERFIELD, Meark | | Lo Jlelfz [r ]l JL J[ J[s [ a0 J[2o][ o | [] [J
| 5 | [SPARSHOTT. Nigel || leflz s [ala [0 [ [ s [0 [loo/[wo] [] []
[ 6 | [sMART, Kevin | | Lz J e fe e ffex ] JL J[ J[s [ 70 |[20][ 80 | [] [J
| 7 | CHESSELL, Gary | | vl e [0 0 0 0 [ s [ 20 [f20/[ a0 | [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 |[ETHERIDGE, L | |DRURY,G | JACKSON, W . RUMSEY, L \ 702 [ 30 | 30 30 30 | |
| 2 [LUCKHURST, Ja | SMART,K | CHESSELL,G \ BROADBANK, T | 705 | 30 | 30 | 60 60 | |
3 ‘KENNETT,B | [SPARSHOTT,N ~ PRITCHARD, K  SUMMERFIELD,M | 703 | 40 [ 20 [ 100 80 | |
4 |KENT,D | \WILDING, M | CHESSELL, G | LUCKHURST,Ja | 709 [ 30 30 | 130 110 | \
| 5 [PRITCHARD, K | IACKSON, W \ KENNETT, B \ DRURY, G \ S 711 [ 40 20 | 170 130 | \
| 6 [SMART K | [ETHERIDGE, L .~ WILDING, M \ RUMSEY, L (Ret | 708 | 20 | 40 | 190 170 | \
| 7 |[<eNT, D | [SPARSHOTT, N | SUMMERFIELD,M | LUCKHURST, Ja \ 716 [ 30 30 | 220 200 | \
| 8 [ETHERIDGE, L | |BROADBANK,T | JACKSON,W F/Exc CHESSELL, G FlExc| 753 | 50 | 00 | 270 | 200 | \
| 9 [WILDING, M | [KENNETT,B | SMARTK \ PRITCHARD, K F | 72|20 40 | 290 240 | \
10 [SPARSHOTT, N | |SUMMERFIELD,M | ETHERIDGE, L \ RUMSEY, L (Ret | 714 | 10 | 50 | 300 290 | \
11 [KENT, D | DRURY,G | SMART,K | BROADBANK, T [FExc 722 | 30 | 30 330 320 | ]
12 [SPARSHOTT, N | KENNETT,B . WILDING,M . RUMSEY,L \ 707 | 20 | 40 | 350 360 | |
13 |[KENT, D | DRURY,G | PRITCHARD, K F/ReTSUMMERFIELD,M | F || 730 | 40 | 20 | 300 380 | |
14 [LUCKHURST, Ja | [ETHERIDGE, L | SMARTK F/Exc No Rider \ 731 [ 50 00 | 440 380 | |
15 [SPARSHOTT, N | WILDING, M | KENT,D | FPRITCHARD, K FExc| 722 | 00 50 | 440 430 | ]
16 LUCKHURST,Ja |  [KENNETT,B . SUMMERFIELD,M | DRURY,G FExe| 734 | 50 10 | 490 440 | ]

Page 2

20/11/2011




VENUE = |KINGSMEAD STADIUM

'COMPETITION  |LEAGUE

(CANTERBURY | 510 | 450  LONG EATON DATE: | 09/04/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No  RDER & R | PTs | BP TPTS M PM

1| T, e | (5] Callall 0 0 I[s [ |loo] [0 g ]

"2 | /Bmice, Keun N IRz 2 mmﬁﬁﬁmmmﬁ 0 0

| 3 | [ETHERIDGE, Laurie | | 3] cr o L 0 L s [ 7o [[30 [100 | [] []

| 4| [KENNETT, Barney | | N ol L L s [ e0 10 [100 ] ] [

|5 | [PRITCHARD, Keith | | laflo e f2 a0 [ [ s ] s0 [0 [ 50 [ []

| 6 | [LUCKHURST, Jamie | | L[ fl2] \LH_H_H_H_HLHLIMI_I 0 O

7 [RoADBANK, Tery | (o] [ o 0 0O
AWAY TEAM

No  RDER & R | Pts 8P TPTS M PM

1| sTERD, pau | f2 )z e[ 0 0 0 sl a0 |10 [s0 | [0 [

2 | ALLOTT, Noky | [ fla e Inl w1 [ 4]l (e | O O

"o | FeatERsTONE Tary | | Tolla zllellz] 0 1 sl s |[w [e | O [

4| levirrs, pau | folla v llalla | 1 sl s |[w0 [0 [] [J

s | fpeRks, Dave | [z lo 2 (e ]lall L 0 s e |[w0 [0 [ [

6 | STEVENSON, Mar | f2 ) lo ol lollR Il | [ sl 20 |[w0 [a0 | [] [J

7| FRANKLAND, don | Tallz allalie w1 s so|loo[s0][] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other
1 |[KENT, D | [sTEAD,P . ALLOTT,N . BRICEK Ret | 714 | 30 30 30 30 | |
| 2 [FRANKLAND, J | [STEVENSON,M | LUCKHURST,Ja |  BROADBANK,T | 727 | 10 | 50 | 40 80 | |
3 ‘KENNETT,B | PERKS,D ~ PRITCHARD, K . EVITTS,P \ 719 [ 40 [ 20 [ 80 100 | |
4 |[ETHERIDGE, L | [FRANKLAND,J \ LUCKHURST, Ja \ FEATHERSTONE, T | 716 | 40 20 | 120 120 | \
| 5 |ALLOTT, N | STEAD,P \ KENNETT, B \ PRITCHARD, K \ S 711 [ 10 50 | 130 170 | \
| 6 [KENT, D | [BRICE K \ FEATHERSTONE, T | STEVENSON, M \ 715 [ 50 10 | 180 180 | \
|7 [BviTTS P | LUCKHURST, Ja \ ETHERIDGE, L \ PERKS, D \ 709 [ 30 30 | 210 210 | \
| 8 |ALLOTT, N | [BRICE K \ FRANKLAND, J \ BROADBANK, T FfExc 721 | 20 @ 40 | 230 250 | \
| 9 [KENNETT, B | [FEATHERSTONE, T | PRITCHARD, K | STEVENSON, M \ 722 [ 40 20 | 210 270 | \
10 [KENT, D | [PERKS,D \ EVITTS, P \ BRICE, K \ 719 [ 30 30 | 300 300 | \
11 [BROADBANK, T |  ETHERIDGE, L  FRANKLAND,J ~ STEAD,P F/Exc 736 | 50 10 | 350 310 |ALLOTT,N FINS
12 [KENT, D | [FEATHERSTONE,T |  PERKS,D | KENNETT,B \ 720 | 30 | 30 | 380 340 | |
13 [EVITTS, P | PRITCHARD, K | ETHERIDGE, L | STEVENSON, M \ 731 | 30 30 410 370 | |
14 [LUCKHURST, Ja | [FRANKLAND,) \ BRICE, K . ALLOTT,N (Ret | 719 | 40 | 20 | 450 390 | |
15 IPERKS,D ‘ [FEATHERSTONE,T ‘ :PRITCHARD,K ‘ :ETHERIDGE,L \ 721 | 1.0 ] 5.0 ’46.0 ] 44.0 | ]
16 [KENT, D | [KENNETT,B . EVITTS,P  STEVENSON,M Ret | 729 | 50 10 | 510 450 [FRANKLAND,J Y
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VENUE | |COUNTY GROUND

'COMPETITION  K.O.C. 1st ROUND 1st LEG

EXETER | 700 || 260 ||CANTERBURY DATE: 11/04/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| MLLARD, ke | 5] (i 0alla )l 0 [ [ |loo] [10] [] ]

L2 | - RR | . I—\ﬁﬁﬁmﬁ-WIﬁ O 0O

| 3 | |MAXFIELD, Rob | | lslls s [2] s /[22 [ [e] 10 | 10 [170 ] []

4 | coLEs, Bob | | L2 lls il [zflz 0 [ [ s]] 120 [20 [140] ] []

|5 | |ASHTON, Rob | | loflo e [ s /[ 0 [ l[s]] eo |20 [ 80 [ []

| 6 | [BISHOP, Steve | | Ls [z 2 uuuuuugmu []

| 7| PRICE, Kevin | | Ll i [0 0 00 L La [ e0 [[20/[ 80 | ] [

| 8 | [SEMMONDS, Mike | [DNR T T I e ][ eo ] 1 [
AWAY TEAM

No. || RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

|1 | KENT, Denzil | | Ll iRz 232 [ [ [[e[[10 [oo [100] [] []

| 2 | [BRICE, Kevin | | Ll fle i foflo L L s [ 20 [[10[ 30  [] []

|3 | ETHERIDGE, Laurie | | Lol lo o fodf J0 0 10 J[a] O O

|4 | |KENNETT, Barney | | ls e im0 00 I I3 ] 40 [leo [a0 | [} []

|5 | PRITCHARD, Keith | | lafloffz faifaffa il 1 [[e ][] e oo [e0 | [] []

| 6 | |LUCKHURST, Jamie | | | Lo foflo 1 [e ] O O

| 7| [BROADBANK, Terry | | Lo [o Jl T JE I I JE 2] O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H A |Other:
| 1 [MILLARD, K | [KENT,D \ BRICE, K | ASHTON,R \ 699 [ 30 30 | 30 30 | \
| 2 [BISHOP, S | PRICE,K \ LUCKHURST, Ja \ BROADBANK, T | 702 [ 50 10 | 80 40 | \
| 3 |[KENNETT, B | [COLEs,B \ PRITCHARD, K | ASHTON,R \ 738 [ 20 40 | 100 80 | \
| 4 [MAXFIELD, R | [BISHOP, S \ ETHERIDGE, L \ BROADBANK, T | 702 [ 50 10 | 150 9.0 | \
| 5 |coLES, B | PRICE K \ BRICE, K \ KENT, D (Ret | 722 | 50 | 10 | 200 100 | \
| 6 [MILLARD, K | [BISHOP, S \ LUCKHURST, Ja \ ETHERIDGE, L \ (711 [ 50 10 | 250 110 | \
| 7 [MAXFIELD, R | [BISHOP, S \ KENNETT, B \ PRITCHARD, K \ 709 [ 50 10 | 300 120 | |
8 IMILLARD,K | KenT,D  PRICE,K . BRICEK ‘ 708 | 40 | 20 | 340 140 | |
9 [coLEs, B | [ASHTON,R . LUCKHURST,Ja |  ETHERIDGE, L \ 728 | 50 | 10 | 300 150 | ]
10 [BISHOP, S | PRITCHARD, K  MILLARD, K | KENNETT,B (Ret || 722 | 40 20 | 430 170 | |
11 [MAXFIELD, R | KenT,D | PRICE K . BRICE K ‘ 711 | 40 20 | 470 190 | |
12 [MILLARD, K | [COLES,B \ PRITCHARD, K \ LUCKHURST, Ja \ 718 [ 50 10 | 520 200 | |
13 [KENT, D | [MAXFIELD, R | ASHTON,R \ LUCKHURST, Ja \ 708 [ 30 30 | 550 230 | \
14 [MAXFIELD, R | [BISHOP, S \ PRITCHARD, K \ BRICE, K \ 711 [ 50 10 | 600 240 | \
15 |ASHTON, R | [MAXFIELD, R \ PRITCHARD, K \ ETHERIDGE, L \ 720 [ 50 10 | 650 250 | \
16 [MILLARD, K | [COLEs,B \ KENT, D \ LUCKHURST, Ja \ 721 [ 50 10 | 700 260 | \
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VENUE = |KINGSMEAD STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

CANTERBURY | 480 | 480  |SCUNTHORPE DATE: 16/04/1983

RESULT: - DRAW ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \
Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W
| 1 | [KenT, Denzil || N e iz L L [ls [ 1o oo [0 | ][]
| 2 |[PRITCHARD, Keith || lodla e [l el [0 00 [l s [[ s0 [[oo][ 50 | ] []
| 3 | MULLARKEY, Kelvin || 3] f2 JL L L L el eo Jleo[e0 | ] ]
| 4 | KENNETT, Bamey || Lz flo s fex|ie | [l [[ [ s [ e [[20/[ 70 | ] []
| 5 | BRICE, Kevin || N R 2 N T T N BT N o B oy
| 6 | [MULLETT, David || lafle o (R0 L[4[ s0 [0/ 80 | ][]
| 7 | |LUCKHURST, Jamie | | [z JLFfo (o]l JL JL JL [ 4] O [

AWAY TEAM
Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W
| 1 | |CRABTREE, Nigel || lefls s [alis 3l ([ [e [ wo [loo [0 [] []
| 2 | [RICHARDSON, Derek || LES T AN T N R N R (20 [ w00 | [] []
| 3 | PARR, Julian || Irfl2 fr fo e e[l 00 [e [ s0o [[20/[ 60 | [] []
[ 4 ] [FiSHER, Andy | | e fla fo [offofl JL J[ J[s [ e [[oo][ 60 | [] []
| 5 | HOLLINGWORTH, Rob || fofla itz [z [0 [ [ s [ s [loo/[ 80 [] []
[ 6 | [DeKoK, Mark | | Lo flodfz L 00 J0 J0 J0 I s [ 20 [foof[ 20 | [T [J
| 7 | ARMITAGE, Kevin | | fafla L L 2 [ a0 [leo[ 20 [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 |[KENT, D | [CRABTREE,N | RICHARDSON,D |  PRITCHARD, K \ 701 [ 30 30 30 30 | |
| 2 [MULLETT, D | |LUCKHURST, Ja | ARMITAGE, K \ DeKOK, M \ 712 | 50 | 10 | 80 40 | |
3 ‘FISHER,A | KENNETT,B . BRICEK  HOLLINGWORTH,R | 704 [ 30 [ 30 [ 110 70 | |
4 [MULLARKEY,K |  MULLETT,D | ARMITAGE K . PARRJ Ret | 711 | 50 10 | 160 80 | \
| 5 |CRABTREE, N | [BRICE,K | RICHARDSON,D  KENNETT,B \ 699 [ 20 40 | 180 | 120 | \
| 6 [KENT, D | PARRJ | PRITCHARD, K | DeKOK,M \ 712 [ 40 20 | 220 140 | \
| 7 [FISHER, A | MULLARKEY,K | HOLLINGWORTH,R = MULLETT,D \ 706 [ 20 40 | 240 180 | \
| 8 [RICHARDSON,D | PRITCHARD, K .~ PARRJ | LUCKHURST, Ja (F | 707 | 20 | 40 | 260 220 | \
| 9 [KENNETT, B | DeKOK, M .~ BRICE K | PARRJ \ 722 [ 40 20 | 300 240 | \
10 [KENT, D | |HOLLINGWORTH,R | PRITCHARD, K | FISHER,A \ (717 [ 40 20 | 340 260 | \
11 [CRABTREE, N | MULLARKEY,K |  RICHARDSON,D |  LUCKHURST,Ja | 703 | 20 | 40 | 360 300 | ]
12 [KENT, D | HOLLINGWORTH,R |  PARR,J | KENNETT,B Exc | 720 | 30 30 300 330 |
13 |CRABTREE, N | MULLARKEY,K |  BRICE,K | FISHER A \ 713 [ 30 30 420 360 | |
14 [CRABTREE, N | RICHARDSON,D | PRITCHARD, K \ MULLETT, D (Ret | 715 | 10 | 50 | 430 410 | |
15 [HOLLINGWORTH,R | BRICE, K . PARRJ | LUCKHURST,Ja | 72 | 20 40 | 450 450 | ]
16 [CRABTREE, N . |kenT,D | KENNETT,B | FISHER, A \ 707 | 30 | 30 | 480 480 | ]
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VENUE = |KINGSMEAD STADIUM ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

CANTERBURY | 450 | 510 | |MILTON KEYNES DATE: 23/04/1983

RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \
Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW
| 1 | [KenT, Denzil || N (e flo o L fle [[ 0 [l10f[ 100 ] []
| 2 |[ETHERIDGE, Laurie || L E I T T N N B ool [ 20 | ] ]
| 3 | MULLARKEY, Kelvin || le e fe el il 0 00 s [[ 70| O O
| 4 | KENNETT, Bamey || JENRENIEN ---EEE O O
| 5 | BRICE, Kevin || Ll dlz ffo flol 00 [0 00 Jle ][ 30 [[10][ 40 ] []
| 6 | [PRITCHARD, Keith || IENRENIEN \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hﬂll_l O O
| 7 | |LUCKHURST, Jamie | | IEN NEI | I O [

AWAY TEAM
Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P
| 1 || WHITE, Keith || leflex s fa e [0 0[5 [[ e0 |20/ [0 [] []
| 2 |[PAYNE, Steve || Lo dle fla e il 1 ([ s [[ 70 [[2o][ 80  [] []
| 3 | [FEATHERBY, Craig || laflz s [alia [0 [ [ s [0 [foo/ [0 [] []
[ 4 |[McKINNA, Charlie || N3] lall2 s3]l 2] [ [ e]] 150 ] 20170 [] []
| 5 |[MALLETT, Dennis || foflo e fofio [0 0 [s [ 20 [foo/[ 10 | [] []
[ 6 |[cLARKE, Paul || Lz Jlodfe Pf2 ]l J0 L J[ J[al[ se [[oo][s0 ][] [J
| 7 | PIDCOCK, Chris | | foflo [ 1 L L 2 [ e0 [foo/[ 00 [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 |[KENT, D | WHITE K  ETHERIDGE, L ~ PAYNES \ 692 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [LUCKHURST, Ja | [CLARKE, P \ PRITCHARD, K \ PIDCOCK, C \ 711 | 40 | 20 | 80 40 | |
3 ‘MCKINNA,C | KENNETT,B . BRICEK . MALLETT,D \ 689 [ 30 | 30 | 110 70 | |
4 |FEATHERBY, C | [MULLARKEY,K | PRITCHARD, K | PIDCOCK, C \ 713 [ 30 30 | 140 100 | \
| 5 [PAYNE, S | [BRICE,K \ KENNETT, B | WHITE K FfExc| 704 | 30 | 30 | 170 130 | \
| 6 [KENT, D | [FEATHERBY, C \ ETHERIDGE, L | CLARKE,P \ 709 [ 40 20 | 210 150 | \
| 7 [McKINNA, C | [MULLARKEY,K PRITCHARD, K \ MALLETT, D \ 710 [ 30 30 | 240 180 | \
| 8 [PAYNE, S | McKINNA, C \ LUCKHURST, Ja \ ETHERIDGE, L \ 704 [ 10 50 | 250 230 | \
| 9 [FEATHERBY, C | [KENNETT,B | CLARKE,P \ BRICE, K \ 704 [ 20 40 | 2710 270 | \
10 [McKINNA, C | [KENT,D \ MALLETT, D \ ETHERIDGE, L \ 702 [ 20 40 | 290 310 | \
11 [WHITE, K | LUCKHURST,Ja |  MULLARKEY,K |  PAYNES FExc 707 | 30 30 320 340 | ]
12 [FEATHERBY, C | KENNETT,B . KENT,D | MALLETT, D \ 709 | 30 | 30 | 350 370 | |
13 [WHITE, K | MCKINNA,C | MULLARKEY,K  BRICE K \ 706 | 10 50 | 360 420 | |
14 [KENNETT, B | [CLARKE,P \ PAYNE, S \ KENT, D \ 721 [ 30 30 | 390 450 | |
15 [FEATHERBY, C | LUCKHURST,Ja  MULLARKEY,K | MALLETT,D \ 705 | 30 30 420 480 | ]
16 [KENNETT, B | [McKINNA, C | WHITE, K . KENT,D \ 718 | 30 | 30 | 450 510 | ]
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VENUE | CLEVELAND PARK ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

MIDDLESBROUGH | 00 || 00 |[CANTERBURY DATE: 28/04/1983
RESULT: RAINED OFF ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \

AWAY TEAM \

HEAT DETAILS

Page 7 20/11/2011



VENUE  |CRAIGHEAD PARK

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

GLASGOW | 570 || 37.0 ||CANTERBURY DATE: 29/04/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| Lawson, steve | 5] ez 0 I[s [ w0 | [10 [0 [

2 | capeRe, i | [2 ] (e s mmﬁﬁﬁmmmﬁ 0 0

| 3| [MeKINNA, Kenny | | lalls R [a] s /[ 0 [ [ s]] 100 |00 [100] ] []

| 4| [MCMILLAN, Jim | | (] (2l L Jls [[ 130 |20 [ 150 | [

| 5| [BEATON, Jim | | Ll L a0 [0 [ 30 ) ]

6 | ok, Warin | [ERIESINS @@wuu@wmg 0 0

| 7| POWELL, Geoff | | Lrlim a2 [ [ [[a]][ s0 [10 [60 | ] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| KenT, Denai | Lo iz (o (Rl [ 1 I J[all s |lool[ 20| O O

2 | ETvERIDGE, Lawe | | [allw s [20x [ [ [ s [ s |[w [ s O O

5 | KenNET, Bamey | [aliz (2 (2] (v [ 6] w0 |lw[mo] [ [

4 | MULLARKEY, ke | (o)l 2 (e 0 a0 ool [a0 | [ [

s | /BRicE, Keun | Lo lw o ifz] [ 1 I J[a]l 4 |(w[s0] O O

6 | PRITCHARD, ke | Lol e [ L e[ a0l [ 70 | O O

7| /LUCKAURST, amie | [a iz lexex] e | I s ] s0 |lw0][e0 | [ [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [LAWSON, s | [cAFFREY,C  ETHERIDGE, L | KENT,D \ 596 | 50 | 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 [LUCKHURST,Ja | [McKINNA, M ~ PRITCHARD, K  POWELL,G (F 610 | 20 40 | 70 50 | |
3 [BEATON, | [McMILLAN,J | MULLARKEY,K |  BRICE K \ 622 [ 50 | 10 | 120 60 | |
4 |KENNETT, B | LUCKHURST, Ja \ MCcKINNA, K \ McKINNA, M T 614 | 10 50 130 110 [POWELLG | M
| 5 [McMILLAN, J | [KENT,D \ ETHERIDGE, L \ MCcKINNA, M F | 628 | 30 30 160 140 | \
| 6 [LAWSON, S | [KENNETT,B \ PRITCHARD, K | CAFFREY,C FlExc [ 30 30 190 170 | \
| 7 [McKINNA, K | MCcKINNA, M \ LUCKHURST, Ja F/EXCMULLARKEY, K F/Exc| 614 | 50 | 00 | 240 | 170 | \
| 8 |CAFFREY, C | [KENNETT,B \ POWELL, G \ LUCKHURST, Ja F/Exc| 614 | 40 | 20 | 280 190 | \
| 9 [McMILLAN, J | [KENNETT,B \ PRITCHARD, K \ MCKINNA, M T 622 | 30 30 310 220 | \
10 [LAWSON, S | [MULLARKEY,K | BRICE, K | CAFFREY,C \ 620 [ 30 30 | 340 250 | \
11 [ETHERIDGE, L | [POWELL, G .~ KENT,D  MCKINNA, K Ret | 628 | 20 40 | 360 290 | ]
12 [LAWSON, s | MCMILLAN, J . BRICE K | KENNETT,B | F | 624 | 50 10 | 410 300 | |
13 [McKINNA, K | POWELL,G | KENT,D 'Ret MULLARKEY,K  F/Exc| 630 | 50 | 00 | 460 300 | |
14 [McKINNA, M | [ETHERIDGE, L \ PRITCHARD, K | CAFFREY,C ' F | 634 | 30 30 490 330 | |
15 [McKINNA, K | BRICE K | KENNETT,B | BEATON,J NS | 612 | 30 30 | 520 360 | ]
16 [McMILLAN, J | LAWSON,s  ETHERIDGE, L . LUCKHURST,Ja | F | 628 | 50 | 10 570 370 | ]
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VENUE = |KINGSMEAD STADIUM ' COMPETITION |K.O.C. 1st ROUND 2nd LEG

(CANTERBURY | 450 | 510  EXETER DATE: | 30/04/1983

RESULT:  AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE | 71.0 | 121.0

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \
Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW
| 1 | [KENT, penzil | | s ] Ls e o[ [ e [ [ 10 [[oo [0 | ] [
| 2 | [ETHERIDGE, Laurie | | loliaflz [rifx L 0 10 [[s[[ 40 (10 [ 50 | ] [
| 3 | [KENNETT, Barney | | Ll 2l 00 L s [[ 70 [l200[ 90 | ] [
| 4 | [MULLARKEY, Kelvin | | Lslloffz [afl2 1 [ [ s][ 00 [10[1n0] ] []
|5 | [BRICE, Kevin | | Lozl [a |l 0 [0 ]l a4l e0 [[20/[ 80 | ] []
| 6 | [PRITCHARD, Keith || L2 2] F] \LH_H_H_H_HLHLH&HLI O O
| 7| |LUCKHURST, Jarnie | | T T =N N N L O O

AWAY TEAM
Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P
| 1| [MILLARD, Keith || le s ifs fsfls 0 [ [ s ][0 |10/ [0 ][] []
| 2 | |ASHTON, Rob | | lefiafls f2ils 0 | 0 [[s[[mo [10 [0 [] []
| 3 | [MAXFIELD, Rob | | Lsliexifa f2fla il 0 [ [ s ][ 70 [foo/[ 70 | [] []
| 4 |[coLES, Bob | | L2z l2 Joflz 0 [ [ s[[ 8 [[20 [0 [] []
| 5 | [BISHOP, Steve | | L s e [ floll 0 [ [ s ][ eo [[30/[ 90 | [] []
| 6 | [ROSSITER, Alun | | ls iz fo [rf 0 [ el s0o Joo [0 [] []
| 7 | PRICE, Kevin | | Lo o dfa ( JL 00 00 [ 3 ][ 1w [feol[ 10 [ [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 |[KENT, D | /ASHTON,R . MILLARD, K  ETHERIDGE, L \ 696 | 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 |ROSSITER, A | PRITCHARD, K | LUCKHURST,Ja |  PRICEK \ 698 | 30 | 30 | 60 60 | |
3 [MULLARKEY,K |  [COLES,B  BISHOP, S . BRICEK \ 720 [ 30 [ 30 | 90 90 | |
4 [MAXFIELD, R | [PRITCHARD, K \ KENNETT, B \ PRICE, K \ 699 [ 30 30 | 120 120 | \
| 5 [MILLARD, K | [BRICE,K | ASHTON,R \ MULLARKEY,K | 697 [ 20 40 | 140 160 | \
| 6 [KENT, D | [ROSSITER, A \ ETHERIDGE, L \ MAXFIELD, R F/Exc| 716 | 40 | 20 | 180 180 | \
| 7 [BISHOP, | [COLEs,B \ KENNETT, B \ PRITCHARD, K ' F | 71|10 50 190 230 | \
| 8 |ASHTON, R | [ETHERIDGE, L \ PRICE, K \ LUCKHURST, Ja \ S 717 [ 20 40 | 210 270 | \
| 9 [KENT, D | [MULLARKEY,K MAXFIELD, R \ ROSSITER, A \ (712 [ 50 10 | 260 280 | \
10 [KENT, D | [COLEs,B \ BISHOP, S \ ETHERIDGE, L (Ret | 716 | 30 30 290 310 | \
11 [MILLARD, K | [ASHTON,R | KENNETT,B ~ PRITCHARD, K F 709 | 10 50 | 300 360 [LUCKHURST,2a | M
12 [MULLARKEY,K |  MAXFIELD,R  BISHOP, S .~ KENT,D ExcSi| | 30 30 330 390 | |
13 [MILLARD, K | KENNETT,B  BRICE K | COLES,B \ 708 | 30 30 360 420 | |
14 |ASHTON, R | MULLARKEY,K | ETHERIDGE, L \ ROSSITER, A ' F 711 |30 30 390 450 | |
15 [BRICE, K | KENNETT,B | MAXFIELD,R | BISHOP,S \ 714 [ 50 | 10 | 440 460 | ]
16 [MILLARD, K | [coLEs.B F/AWCKENT, D | LUCKHURST,Ja  |Exc | | 10 50 450 510 | ]
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VENUE = |KINGSMEAD STADIUM ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

(CANTERBURY | 560 | 400  BOSTON DATE: | 07/05/1983

RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \
No.| | RIDER | & [ R | PTS | BP [TPTS FM| PM
|1 | [KENT, Denzil | | l2)ls o fsfir 1 [ [[s ]| 80 [[oo/[ 80| [] []
| 2 | [ETHERIDGE, Laurie || (I I G RO A A 30 IT\ O
| 3 | [KENNETT, Bamey | | lslisils [aflall [ [ [ s][[ 150 [00 [150] ]
|4 | MULLARKEY, Kelvin | | ls izl il fl2 0 [ [l s | w00 [[20 [ 120] ] []
| 5 | [BRICE, Kevin | | 0 - O Z M R X o R O
| 6 | [PRITCHARD, Keith | | BRI \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hﬂll_l O O
| 7| ILUCKHURST, Jarrie | | S 2 N N O O

AWAY TEAM
Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W
| 1 | GAGEN, David | | lsflais foflz 23] [[ 7] 10 [[oo] [ 140 | [] []
| 2 | /ALDERMAN, Phil || loliois ffie 3 [ [ e[ e Jzo [uo] [] []
|3 | [BURTON, Bill | | Lo flolls ([aflex 2 [ [[e]] e [[oo/[ 60 | [] []
| 4 | Lomas, Steve - RR o e oo Jlool oo [ L] [
| 5 | wiLson, Guy | | loflzls foflo 0 [ [[s ] s0o [[oo[s0[[] []
| 6 | [BLACKBURN, David || loflz o ffofl 0 0 [ [ 4] 20 [Joo [ 20 [ [] []
| 7| [FRAMINGHAM, Peter | | Lo iz fo a0 0 [ [ 4] a0 [[oo][ 40 [ [] [

HEAT DETAILS \

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 |GAGEN, D KENT, D ETHERIDGE, L ALDERMAN, P 707 [ 30 | 30 | 30 30 |

2 |PRITCHARD, K

[LUCKHURST, Ja

FRAMINGHAM, P BLACKBURN, D

713 | 50 | 10 | 80 40 |

| | | | |

| | | | |

3 ‘MULLARKEY,K | [BRICEK . GAGEN,D  WILSON, G \ 710 [ 50 [ 10 [ 130 50 | |

4 |KENNETT, B | FRAMINGHAM,P | PRITCHARD, K . BURTON,B \ S 711 [ 40 20 [ 170 70 | \

| 5 |GAGEN, D | [MULLARKEY,K | BRICE, K | ALDERMAN, P \ 712 [ 30 30 | 200 100 | \
| 6 [KENT, D | |BLACKBURN, D \ ETHERIDGE, L \ BURTON, B \ 709 [ 40 | 20 | 240 | 120 | \
| 7 |[KENNETT, B | WILSON, G \ PRITCHARD, K \ FRAMINGHAM, P | 713 [ 40 20 | 280 140 | \
| 8 |ALDERMAN, P | LUCKHURST, Ja \ ETHERIDGE, L | GAGEN,D \ 719 [ 30 30 | 310 170 | \
| 9 [BURTON, B | [BRICE K \ MULLARKEY,K BLACKBURN, D \ 708 [ 30 30 | 340 200 | \
10 |WILSON, G | /ALDERMAN, P \ ETHERIDGE, L \ KENT, D \ 714 [ 10 50 | 350 250 | \

11 [KENNETT, B | [GAGEN,D  ALDERMAN, P . LUCKHURST,Ja | 716 | 30 | 30 | 380 280 | ]

12 [KENT, D | MULLARKEY,K |  BURTON,B  WILSON, G \ 713 | 50 | 10 | 430 290 | |

13 |KENNETT, B | [GAGEN,D  BRICE K F/Exc BURTON, B FExc 717 | 40 20 | 470 310 | |

14 |ALDERMAN, P | PRITCHARD, K \ ETHERIDGE, L \ BLACKBURN, D \ 723 [ 30 30 | 500 340 | |

15 [KENNETT, B | |BURTON, B | BRICE K | WILSON,G \ 722 | 40 20 | 540 360 | ]

16 [GAGEN, D | MULLARKEY,K |  FRAMINGHAM,P |  KENT,D Ret | 720 | 20 40 | 560 400 | ]
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VENUE = |KINGSMEAD STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

CANTERBURY | 580 | 370 RYEHOUSE DATE: 14/05/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: | PRITCHARD EXCLUDED 2 MINUTES HEAT 14 \
'HOME TEAM \

No  RDER & R | PTs | BP TPTS M PM

1| T, e | (5] 2zl 0 0 I[s [ o |lw0][mo] ] ]

2 | ETHERIDGE, Lavie N [z (% 1 mmﬁﬁﬁmmm O 0

|3 | |KENNETT, Barney | | lslle s [z 2 0 [ [s] 120 | 10 [0 ] []

|4 | MULLARKEY, Kelvin | | L2z [l [ fls ([ [ J[ s [[1w0[[10][110] ] []

|5 | [BRICE, Kevin | | Ll e s i (L L s [ e0 [[30][ 90 | ] [

6 | PrRiTCHARD, ket | G (o] oL 0010 s Cee J ol [e ] O [

7 wokuRsTame | | (2] (a0 [ se (w0l (w0 [] ]
AWAY TEAM

No  RDER & R | Pts 8P TPTS M PM

1| lcarma, aon | fallec = (200 1 el s |l [0 [

2 | BRveNTON, Sieven | [0 ls o [xllol[a] [ I[s] ool [ s0 | O O

2 | NAYLOR, Steve | [200a allolle 0 1 s s |[oo [e0 ][] []

4 | chapL, o | Lo llo o [oflo e 1 J[s| 10 [oo[10] [ [J

[ ] [cor waram N Tallalz][alalfall I[ J[s[we |foo][wa] [0 [J

o | Bowen, keun | Tex )10 LI el eo el [eo | O [

7| SLveR, Andrew Cwawres (w10 ([ 00 0 I J[o | oo | oo [00 | [] [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |[KENT, D | [ETHERIDGE, L . GARRAD,B  BRYENTON,S \ 695 [ 50 | 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 [PRITCHARD, K | LUCKHURST,Ja |  BOWEN,K F/EXC SILVER, A FNS | 702 | 50 00 100 10 | |
3 [cox, M | [MULLARKEY,K |  BRICE K  CHAPLIN,C \ 692 [ 30 | 30 | 130 40 | |
4 |KENNETT, B | NAYLOR,S | PRITCHARD, K  NoRider \ 715 [ 40 20 | 170 60 | \
| 5 [BRYENTON, S | [MULLARKEY,K | BRICE, K | GARRAD,B Bxc| 701 | 30 30 | 200 90 | \
| 6 [NAYLOR, S | GARRAD,B \ KENT, D \ ETHERIDGE, L F | 79 | 10 | 50 210 140 | \
| 7 [cox,m | [KENNETT,B \ PRITCHARD, K | CHAPLIN,C \ 696 [ 30 30 | 240 170 | \
| 8 |LUCKHURST, Ja | cox,m \ ETHERIDGE, L \ BRYENTON, S \ 702 [ 40 20 | 280 190 | \
| 9 [NAYLOR, s | [MULLARKEY,K BRYENTON, S \ BRICE, K e, Si| 715 | 20 | 40 | 300 | 230 | \
10 |[cOX, M | [KENT,D \ ETHERIDGE, L | CHAPLIN,C \ 698 [ 30 30 | 330 260 | \
11 [KENNETT, B | [GARRAD,B | LUCKHURST,Ja |  BRYENTON,S \ 711 | 40 | 20 | 370 280 | ]
12 [cox, M | KENT,D . MULLARKEY,K |  NAYLOR,S \ 703 | 30 | 30 | 400 310 | |
13 [BRICE, K | KENNETT,B | GARRAD,B | CHAPLIN.C \ 719 | 50 10 | 450 320 | |
14 [LUCKHURST, Ja | [ETHERIDGE, L \ BRYENTON, S \ NAYLOR, S ' F | 722 | 50 10 | 500 330 | |
15 [cox, M | KENNETT,B | BRICE K | CHAPLIN.C \ 703 [ 30 30 530 360 | ]
16 [MULLARKEY,K |  KENT,D . CHAPLIN.C | GARRAD,B \ 717 | 50 | 10 | 580 370 | ]
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VENUE = WEST ROW

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

MILDENHALL | 00 || 00 |[CANTERBURY DATE: 15/05/1983
RESULT: RAINED OFF ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \

AWAY TEAM \

HEAT DETAILS
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VENUE | |CRAYFORD STADIUM

- |COMPETITION = RADIO MEDWAY KENT CUP 1st LEG

'CRAYFORD | 520 || 430 ||CANTERBURY DATE: 17/05/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | THOMAS, Barry | | N cs sl 0 L Jls [[ w0 | 10 [ 150 | [

2 | AN, andy | [z ]l 0 mﬁﬁﬁﬁm-mﬁ 0 0

EREv | 2] [w]le 0 s [ e0 (10 [ 70 [} []

"4 | fosiev, rau | [z CF Il L I e[ 2 ool 20| [} ]

5 | MOGRIDGE, Aan | | [ ] (21 0 0 s [ ][] 80 ] (] ]

6 | TeAGER, ke | G Cele ] Cs e =0 10 J0s ) (s (=] (58] [ [

| 7| [BANKS, Trevor | | | (N N N N O T YN N TR o B
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| KenT, Denai | fa iz allol [ 1 I J[a]l s loo[e0 | D I

2 | ETvERIDGE, Lawe | | =2 e [ oo [ 20 [ [

5 | KenNET, Bamey | [aliz [z (2] v (2] | J[6] w2 |lz0[10] [ [J

[ 4 |[MULLARKEY, Kelvin || N3] FIlFIls]ls 2] J[ [l e]] 100 ] 00][100] [] []

s | /BRicE, Keun | fola 0 0 0 I e e el [0 ] O O

6 | PRITCHARD, Keit | f2 e (s (a0 | I J[s] 7e |lw e | O O

7| /LUCKAURST, amie | foflo allz] o | | |[s]| s |loo[s0][J [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [THOMAS, B | GALVIN,A . KENT,D  ETHERIDGE, L FExc 578 | 50 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 [TEAGER K | PRITCHARD, K | BANKS,T . LUCKHURST,Ja  FRen 595 | 40 | 20 | 90 30 | |
3 ‘MULLARKEY,K | |BosLEY, P  MOGRIDGE, A . BRICEK \ 597 [ 30 | 30 | 120 60 | |
4 |KENNETT, B | SAGE,A | TEAGER.K | LUCKHURST,Ja | 593 [ 30 30 [ 150 9.0 | \
| 5 |[MOGRIDGE, A | [KENT,D \ ETHERIDGE, L \ BOSLEY, P F | 589 | 30 30 180 120 | \
| 6 [THOMAS, B | [KENNETT,B \ PRITCHARD, K | GALVIN,A (Exc || 577 | 30 | 30 | 210 150 | \
| 7 |[TEAGER, K | [KENNETT,B | SAGE,A \ MULLARKEY,K | F | 595 | 40 = 20 | 250 170 | \
| 8 |LUCKHURST, Ja | BANKS, T \ ETHERIDGE, L | GALVIN,A \ 595 [ 20 40 | 270 210 | \
| 9 [PRITCHARD, K | [KENNETT,B \ BOSLEY, P F/Exc MOGRIDGE, A F/Exc| 613 | 00 | 50 | 270 | 260 | \
10 [TEAGER, K | [THOMAS, B \ BRICE, K \ MULLARKEY,K | F | 588 | 50 10 | 320 270 | \
11 [KENT, D | [SAGE A . BANKS,T | ETHERIDGE, L \ 506 | 30 | 30 | 350 300 | ]
12 [THOMAS, B | |LUCKHURST, Ja | KENNETT,B . BOSLEY,P | F 587 | 30 30 380 330 ] |
13 [MULLARKEY,K |  MOGRIDGE, A | SAGEA | KENT,D \ 593 | 30 30 | 410 360 | |
14 |[TEAGER, K | GALVIN,A \ PRITCHARD, K F/Rem LUCKHURST, Ja \ 589 [ 50 10 | 460 370 | |
15 [MULLARKEY, K |  KENNETT,B  MOGRIDGE, A | SAGEA FiRen 656 | 10 50 | 470 420 | ]
16 [THOMAS, B | [TEAGER K | MULLARKEY,K |  PRITCHARD, K \ 618 | 50 | 10 | 520 430 | ]

Page 13 20/11/2011




VENUE = |KINGSMEAD STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |RADIO MEDWAY KENT CUP 2nd LEG

CANTERBURY || 440 | 490 | CRAYFORD DATE: 21/05/1983
RESULT:  AWAY WIN  AGREGATE SCORE | 87.0 | 101.0
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No mDER & R | PTs | BP TPTS M PM

1| ke, Dena | z] e ls 0 00 (s [ me (0] [0 (] ]

2 | EmERIGE, Laue | Te a2 [w)le 0 J[s|lso [20 [ 7] []

|3 | [KENNETT, Barney | | lsll2 o [of s = [ [s] 8o |00 [80 [ []

|4 | MULLARKEY, Kelvin | | (2] L2 LRl L 0L s [ o [[oo][ 80 | ] [

|5 | [BRICE, Kevin | | Irfls o [a a0 [ [ s ] s0 |00 [ 50 [} []

6 | PrRiTCHARD, ket | [z [0 [x @uuuugwmg 00

| 7| LUCKHURST, Jamie | | Lo ol [ 0 0 L L 13 [ 10 [loo [ 10 ] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo mDER & R | Pts 8P TPTS M PM

1 | HowaS, Bary | Talle 2 [z]v | [ J[s| w0 [30 [m] O [

2| GALVIN, Ancy | To i allw|l 1 10 00 el 0 ]foo [10] O O

"3 | sacE, Al | () (212 o )[e ][ 0 10 J[s][ se | (1] [0 ] O O

[ 4 |[BOSLEY, Paul || a3l llsll2 [ [ J[ [ 5] 140 | 00|10 ] [] []

s | MoGRIDGE, Al | [ )fo e (2] 0 0 0 J[a s [e [s] 0 O

| 6 | TEAGER Kevin | | Lol lo e [yl 00 00 L L a ] 20 [[10][ 30 | [] []

| 7| [BANKS, Trevor | | lsll2 s [afls] [ || |5 /[[ 10 [[oo][140 | [] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [THOMAS, B | KENT,D  ETHERIDGE, L .~ GALVIN,A \ 693 [ 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
|2 [BANKS, T | PRITCHARD, K  TEAGER K . LUCKHURST,Ja | 705 | 20 | 40 | 50 70 | |
3 ‘BOSLEY,P | [MULLARKEY,K | MOGRIDGE, A . BRICEK Ret | 712 | 20 40 | 70 110 ] |
4 |KENNETT, B | BANKS,T | SAGEA | PRITCHARD, K \ 706 [ 30 30 | 00 140 | \
| 5 [BRICE, K | [THOMAS, B | MULLARKEY,K | GALVIN,A (F | 704 | 40 20 140 160 | \
| 6 [KENT, D | SAGE,A | ETHERIDGE, L . TEAGERK \ 699 [ 40 20 | 180 180 | \
| 7 [BOSLEY, P | [KENNETT,B | PRITCHARD, K  MOGRIDGE, A \ 707 [ 30 30 | 210 210 | \
| 8 [BANKS, T | [ETHERIDGE, L | GALVIN,A | LUCKHURST, Ja \ 703 [ 20 40 | 230 250 | \
| 9 [MULLARKEY,K |  SAGE A . TEAGERK .~ BRICE K \ 716 [ 30 30 | 260 280 | \
10 [BOSLEY, P | [KENT,D | ETHERIDGE, L  MOGRIDGE, A F | 30 30 290 310 | \
11 [BANKS, T | [THOMAS, B | LUCKHURST,Ja |  KENNETT,B \ 701 | 10 | 50 | 300 360 | ]
12 [BANKS, T | MULLARKEY,K |  KENT,D | SAGE A \ 710 | 30 | 30 | 330 390 | |
13 [BOSLEY, P | THOMAS, B  BRICE K | KENNETT,B \ 716 | 10 50 340 440 | |
14 [PRITCHARD, K | GALVIN,A ' Ret TEAGER, K | Ret ETHERIDGE, L F/Exc| 721 | 30 | 00 | 37.0 440 | |
15 [KENNETT, B | MOGRIDGE, A | BRICE K | SAGEA F | 714 [ 40 20 | 410 460 | ]
16 [KENT, D | |BOSLEY,P ~ THOMAS, B . MULLARKEY.K | F | 704 | 30 | 30 440 490 | ]
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VENUE = WEST ROW

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

MILDENHALL | 00 || 00 |[CANTERBURY DATE: 22/05/1983
RESULT: RAINED OFF ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \

AWAY TEAM \

HEAT DETAILS
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VENUE | LOOMER RD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'STOKE | 600 || 360 ||CANTERBURY DATE: 26/05/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS:
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | OWEN, Tom | | N (sl [0 L s [ [ w0 [oo [0 | ] [

2 | ROBERTSON, an | [2]l0 2 mmﬁﬁﬁmmm 0 0

|3 | |JACKSON, John | | L sl [sfis ] [ J[ [ 5] 140 [[10][150] [

4| [GRAHAME, John | | Lsllslls [olfo [ [ [[s][ e /oo [90 ] ] [

|5 | [SMITH, Peter E. | | Ll [ R [ [ s ] 7o |30 [100 ] []

6 | eURDRIELD, Im | [ERIENIES uuuuuugmg 0 0

| 7 | OHARE, Gary | | LEx | o ls [ eo (oo [ e0 | ][]
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1 | ETHERIDGE, Lauri | faflo fa L 0 0 I e e ool [ 20| O O

2 | KenT, Deni CRR 0 0 L0 e[ eo Jfeal [0 | O O

5 | KenNET, Bamey | [ leafa ez 0 I e ][ ne |la0] 0] O [J

[ 4 |[MULLARKEY, Kelvin || a2l 21[s][1 a2 [ 7] 140 | 00| [ 140 ] [] []

s | /BRicE, Keun | foflo 2 (el [ 1 I J[a]l s (w0 O

6 | PRITCHARD, ket | [z milollol | 1 sl so|[oo[s0] [ [J

7| LUCKHURST, Jamie | l2 )iz o folie [ | || |[s] s |l2z0[ 70| O

& | MULLETT, Davi | [ lo Il 1 1L 0 2]l o0 |[oo 00| O [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced Timel H A | H | A Other:
| 1 |OWEN, To | |ROBERTSON, | \ ETHERIDGE, L \ MULLETT, D \ 647 | 50 10 | 50 10 | \
' 2 [PRITCHARD, K | |LUCKHURST, Ja \ BURDFIELD, J | OHARE,G FlExc | 10 50 60 60 | \
| 3 |GRAHAME, J | SMITHP.E \ MULLARKEY,K BRICE, K \ 647 [ 50 10 | 110 70 | \
| 4 [JACKSON, J | LUCKHURST, Ja \ KENNETT, B \ BURDFIELD, J \ 648 [ 30 30 | 140 100 | \
5 |GRAHAME, J | MULLARKEY,K |  SMITH.P.E | ETHERIDGE, L \ 646 [ 40 20 | 180 120 | ]
T|0WEN, To | PRITCHARD, K \ KENNETT, B \ ROBERTSON, | \ 657 [ 30 30 | 210 150 | |
7 [IACKSON, J | MULLARKEY,K | BURDFIELD,J | PRITCHARD, K EF | 647 | 40 20 | 250 170 | |
| 8 |OHARE, G | |ROBERTSON, | \ KENNETT, B \ LUCKHURST, Ja \ 657 | 50 10 | 300 180 | |
9 IGRAHAME,J | SMITH,P.E | KENNETT,B ~ PRITCHARD, K ‘ 647 | 50 | 10 | 350 190 | |
10 [MULLARKEY,K |  [OWEN, To  ROBERTSON, | . BRICEK \ 656 | 30 | 30 | 380 220 | ]
11 [OHARE, G | IACKSON, J \ ETHERIDGE, L \ MULLETT, D \ 654 [ 50 10 | 430 230 | \
12 |OWEN, To | [BRICE, K \ KENNETT, B | GRAHAME,J \ 653 [ 30 30 | 460 260 | \
13 [JACKSON, J | SMITH,P \ MULLARKEY,K LUCKHURST, Ja \ 644 [ 50 10 | 510 270 | \
14 [MULLARKEY,K |  ROBERTSON, I \ BURDFIELD, J \ PRITCHARD, K \ 654 [ 30 30 | 540 300 | \
15 [JACKSON, J | [KENNETT,B \ BRICE, K | SMITH,P.E EF | 646 | 30 30 570 330 | \
16 |OWEN, To | [MULLARKEY,K | LUCKHURST, Ja | GRAHAME,J \ 656 [ 30 30 | 600 360 | \
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VENUE = |KINGSMEAD STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

CANTERBURY | 670 | 290 STOKE DATE: 28/05/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | KENT, Denzil | | N s fls L [ [ s [ 150 [00 | 150 ] ]

2 | ETHERIDGE, Lauri | ERIEalES mmﬁﬁﬁmmm 0 0

|3 | |KENNETT, Barney | | L2 s s [ [ s ] w0 |20 [0 ] []

|4 | MULLARKEY, Kelvin | | L R 0 Y R T o B

|5 | [BRICE, Kevin | | Ll fls [ flell [ ][ Ils |[ 100 [[10][ 110 ] []

6 | [PRITCHARD, ket | [z )la 2 uuuuuugmg 0 0

EAITCU [allz w [z]lz ] | [ (4] s [20 1] [] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| lowen,Tom | Lallzla [all2lle 0 1 Jle| mo [w0 ][ [J

2 | ROBERTSON, ian | | [ la m [l el 10 I I[s ][ s |loo][ 20| O O

5| nckson, o | [ Jlo wilz a1 I J[a ] ae [lool[ a0 | [0 [0

4| GRAHAVE, Jom | [ex ) (o ol (]l [ 0 0 (&l 10 |[eo [10] O [

ERIETTTT | [a)la 2 (n] 0 1 I e s [loo][e0 | O [0

| 6 | [BURDFIELD, Jim | | lofiafia w0 0 00 3 20 (oo [ 20 [] []

| 7 | [OHARE, Gary | | Lol flo [aflollo [ [ e[ s0 [[oo [0 [] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |[KENT, D | [ETHERIDGE, L . OWEN,To  ROBERTSON, | (F 704 |50 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 [LUCKHURST,Ja |  PRITCHARD, K | OHARE,G | BURDFIELD,J FRem 719 | 50 10 | 100 20 | |
3 ‘BRICE,K | [MULLARKEY,K |  SMITH,P.E | GRAHAME,J \ 739 [ 50 [ 10 [ 150 30 | |
4 [PRITCHARD, K | KENNETT,B | OHAREG | JACKSON, ] (Ret | 728 | 50 10 | 200 40 | \
| 5 |ROBERTSON, | | |OWEN,To .~ BRICE K | MULLARKEY,K  [Ret | 737 | 10 | 50 | 210 9.0 | \
| 6 [KENT, D | [ETHERIDGE, L ~ BURDFIELD,J | JACKSON,J \ 729 [ 50 10 | 260 100 | \
| 7 [SMITH,P.E. | [PRITCHARD, K  KENNETT,B | GRAHAME,J \ 722 [ 30 30 | 290 130 | \
| 8 |OWEN, To | LUCKHURST, Ja | ETHERIDGE, L  ROBERTSON, | (Ret | 736 | 30 30 | 320 160 | \
| 9 [BRICE, K | [PRITCHARD, K  BURDFIELD,J . OHARE G \ 736 [ 50 10 | 37.0 17.0 [JACKSON,J | M
10 [KENT, D | SMITHP.E | ETHERIDGE, L | GRAHAME,J \ 733 [ 40 20 | 410 190 | \
11 [OWEN, To | [KENNETT,B ~ PRITCHARD, K  ROBERTSON, | [ F | | 30 30 | 440 220 | ]
12 |[KENT, D ‘ \LUCKHURST, Ja ‘ (OHARE, G ‘ BURDFIELD, J FINs| 738 | 5.0 | 1.0 | 49.0 | 23.0 |SMITH, P.E. ]F/Ns
13 |[KENNETT, B | |OWEN, To  BRICE K | OHARE,G \ 732 | 40 20 | 530 250 | |
14 [PRITCHARD, K | JACKSON, J \ ETHERIDGE, L \ ROBERTSON, | (F | 742 | 40 20 570 270 | |
15 [KENNETT, B | BRICE K ~ JACKSON,J | OHAREG \ 754 [ 50 10 | 620 280 | ]
16 [KENT, D | LUCKHURST,Ja |  GRAHAME,J .~ OWEN,To F 737 | 50 10 | 670 200 | ]

Page 17 20/11/2011




VENUE = |KINGSMEAD STADIUM

' |COMPETITION [INVICTA LUDORUM TROPHY

CANTERBURY | 410 | 370  SOUTHERN SELECT DATE: 04/06/1983

RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \
Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W
| 1 | [KenT, Denzil || I INETN | I w | O
| 2 |[PRITCHARD, Keith || L2 dlefla ol 00 [0 [ Jla][ 70 [[oo][ 70 | ] []
| 3 | ETHERIDGE, Laurie || 3] O O O
| 4 | BRICE, Kevin || N ol L Jlelso Jloof [ s0 | ][]
|5 | LUCKHURST, Jamie || R T T 20 O N N O O
| 6 | |HOWLAND, Kevin || L T 2O T B I s B O
| 7 | IMULLETT, David | | lz i o [0 [0 L [s [ s0 (200 [ 50 | ][]

AWAY TEAM
Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W
| 1 |[NAYLOR steve || tafle e [l L L[4[ 120 oo [ 120 ] [
| 2 [[GALVIN. Andy || Lol ffa el 00 1 [ Jla][ e [[rof[ 70  [] []
| 3 | MOGRIDGE, Alan || leflofo [z [ [0 [ J[al[ a0 [foo/[ 40 | [] []
[ 4 | [sAGE, Alan | | Lefle il Pl JU JLJL Jfa [ 7o Jloof[ 70 | [T [J
| 5 || SUMMERFIELD, Mark || L R 0 2O T 2
[ 6 | TLBURY, Rob | | Lo la itz Pl 00 J0 J0 J0 s [ se [loof[ a0 | [T [J
| 7 | LUCKHURST, Jeremy | | faflofo [0 0 [0 0 [s [ a0 [foo/[ 10 [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 |NAYLOR, s | PRITCHARD, K | KENT,D .~ GALVIN,A FRem 701 | 30 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 [HowLAND, K | |MULLETT, D ~ LUCKHURST, Je | TILBURY,R \ 701 | 50 | 10 | 80 40 | |
3 ‘BRICE,K | LUCKHURST,Ja |  SAGE A  SUMMERFIELD,M | 706 [ 50 | 10 [ 130 50 | |
4 |[ETHERIDGE, L | MOGRIDGE, A | HOWLAND, K | LUCKHURST, Je \ 718 [ 40 | 20 [ 170 70 | \
| 5 |[NAYLOR, S | GALVIN,A \ BRICE, K \ LUCKHURST, Ja \ 705 [ 10 50 | 180 120 | \
| 6 [PRITCHARD, K | [KENT,D | TILBURY,R \ MOGRIDGE, A \ 706 [ 50 10 | 230 130 | \
| 7 [sAGE, A | |SUMMERFIELD,M | ETHERIDGE, L \ HOWLAND, K \ 718 [ 10 50 | 240 180 | \
| 8 [GALVIN, A | [PRITCHARD, K \ MULLETT, D \ LUCKHURST, Je \ 714 [ 30 30 | 270 210 | \
| 9 |LUCKHURST, Ja | [TILBURY,R \ BRICE, K \ MOGRIDGE, A \ 712 [ 40 20 | 310 230 | \
10 [KENT, D | SAGE,A | SUMMERFIELD,M | PRITCHARD, K \ 714 [ 30 30 | 340 260 | \
11 [NAYLOR, S | [ETHERIDGE, L | GALVIN,A . MULLETT,D \ 713 | 20 | 40 | 360 300 | ]
12 [KENT, D | |MOGRIDGE, A | SUMMERFIELD,M |  BRICE K \ 707 | 30 | 30 | 390 330 | |
13 [NAYLOR, S | LUCKHURST,Ja | SAGEA | ETHERIDGE, L (Ret | 712 | 20 40 | 410 370 | |
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VENUE | |RYE HOUSE STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

RYE HOUSE | 59.0 || 37.0 ||CANTERBURY DATE: 05/06/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No mDER & (R Pis [ep TPTS FM PM

1| loARRAD,sop | [s] Callz [ 0 0 (s [ e |[10][m0] ] ]

"2 | oS, peter | =] ()00 ]I e ) (5 g O

| 3 | [NAYLOR, Steve | | Lz fls 2 a2 0 [ [ s] w00 | 20 [120 [} []

|4 | [BOWEN, Kevin | | Lol lo et 00 J0 0 00 3 [ 1w (1o [ 20 7 7

[ 5 | COx,Marwyn | | lslls s [sfsa [ [ |[s]] 150 |00 [150] ]

6 | /BRVENTON, Seven | [allsllz uuuuuugmg 0 O

| 7| [BROADBANK, Tery | | ) B | | O | ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo mDER & R pis [ep TPTS FM PM

1| e, Dena | Toll2 s [x]f2][a [ [ J[e] mo [o0[mo] [ [

2 | ETHERIDGE, Laure | Ll s lls ol 0 sl so |10 [10] [ [

2| ke, ey | TR (el 0 0 a2 oo [20] O [

ERlTT e — [e Tz (eIl 0 I (s [ e |[10][s0] O [

EERITET o — [z ) [F o [x]fol[ T [ J[s ] s [ [s] O O

6 | jRicE, Kevi | Tol TR I 00 I I 2l Jfool [0 | O O

7| priTcHARD, kit | T2 (o2 [allal | [ |[s| s [w0[s] 0 [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |GARRAD, B | JOHNS,P  ETHERIDGE, L | KENT,D \ 617 [ 50 | 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 [BRYENTON, S | PRITCHARD, K | BROADBANK,T |  BRICEK \ 627 | 40 | 20 | 90 30 | |
3 [cox, M | LUCKHURST,Ja |  MULLARKEY,K |  BOWEN,K \ 613 [ 30 | 30 | 120 60 | |
4 [BRYENTON, | NAYLOR,S . KENNETT,B | PRITCHARD, K FRem 619 | 50 10 | 170 70 | \
|5 [cox,m | [KENT,D | ETHERIDGE, L | BOWEN,K \ 612 [ 30 30 | 200 100 | \
| 6 [KENT, D | JOHNs,P . GARRAD,B . KENNETT,B (Ret | 615 | 30 | 30 | 230 130 | \
| 7 [NAYLOR, s | |BRYENTON, S | MULLARKEY,K | LUCKHURST,Ja (F | 630 | 50 10 | 280 140 | \
| 8 [ETHERIDGE, L | [PRITCHARD, K  JOHNS,P | BROADBANK, T | 615 [ 10 50 | 290 190 | \
| 9 [cox,m | |BRYENTON, S | KENNETT,B .~ BRICE K (Ret | 617 | 50 | 10 | 340 200 | \
10 [GARRAD, B | MULLARKEY,K | JOHNS,P | LUCKHURST, Ja \ 619 [ 40 | 20 | 380 | 220 | \
11 [ETHERIDGE, L . INAYLOR s .~ KENT,D . BROADBANK,T | F | 616 | 20 | 40 400 260 | ]
12 |GARRAD, B | [BRYENTON, S ~ LUCKHURST, Ja | KENNETT,B xcD/l| 613 | 50 10 | 450 27.0 | |
13 [cOX, M | KENT,D . NAYLOR,S | MULLARKEY,K | F || 616 | 40 | 20 | 490 290 | |
14 [PRITCHARD, K | [BRYENTON, S \ ETHERIDGE, L  JOHNS,P EF | 626 | 20 40 | 510 330 | |
15 [cox, M | NAYLORS | PRITCHARD, K | LUCKHURST,Ja | 618 | 50 10 560 340 | ]
16 [KENT, D | [GARRAD,B . BOWEN,K . MULLARKEY.K | F | 620 | 30 | 30 500 370 | ]
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VENUE = |GROWAY ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

MILTON KEYNES | 500 || 46.0 ||CANTERBURY DATE: 07/06/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | \WHITE, Keith | | N L2 0ls fs [ e [ o oo [0 | [] []

| 2 | [PAYNE, Steve - RR | . mﬁﬁﬁmﬁ-mlﬁ O 0O

| 3 | [FEATHERBY, Craig | | Lz ][22 s [s]ls]ls [ [[ [[s] O 0O

| 4| [MCKINNA, Charlie | | (2] [2 ][] --@EEE ] [

|5 | [CLARKE, Paul | | L - B T - o R

| 6 | [MALLETT, Dennis | | Mmoo uuuuuugmu O

| 7| [PIDCOCK, Chris | | Lsliaflol 2o la [ [ [[e[[ 70 [[oo [70 ] ] [

| 8 | \WILLIAMISON, Greg | | o JC 1] EEEEE-- 1 [
AWAY TEAM

No.  RDER & R | P1s | Ep TPTS FM PM

1| N, Dena | o] e e I s [ re (20 [e0 | [] [J

2 | ETvERIDGE, Lawe | | ] w00 0 s [ so (10 [0 | ] [

2| KEWNETT, Bamey | =] ez 0 J[s [ w0 [oo (120 [] [J

4| MULLARKEY, Kelvi | | =] (2 ]l2 0l 0 0 s [ 10 oo [10] ] [

s | wccuRsrame | o] Lo el I J[s [ a0 (200 s0 | [] [

6 | BRicE, keun | | T lo 2 [ 00 0 0 I el s [lwl[a0 | O O

7| prircrARD, ket | 2] ool [ I s[4 [10 50 ][] [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H A |Other:
| 1 |WHITE, K | [FEATHERBY, C \ ETHERIDGE, L \ KENT, D \ 617 [ 50 10 | 50 10 | \
| 2 [PiDCOCK, C | [PRITCHARD, K \ BRICE, K \ MALLETT, D ‘M 628 | 30 30 80 40 | \
| 3 [MULLARKEY,K | MCcKINNA,C | CLARKE,P \ LUCKHURST, Ja \ 621 [ 30 30 110 70 | \
| 4 |[KENNETT, B | [FEATHERBY, C \ PRITCHARD, K \ MALLETT, D \ 621 [ 20 40 | 130 110 | \
| 5 |[KENT, D | McKINNA, C \ ETHERIDGE, L | CLARKE,P F 677 | 20 40 150 150 | \
| 6 |WHITE, K | [KENNETT,B \ PIDCOCK, C \ BRICE, K \ 619 [ 40 | 20 | 190 | 170 | \
| 7 [FEATHERBY, C | MULLARKEY,K | LUCKHURST, Ja \ MALLETT, D FRem 616 | 30 = 30 | 220 200 | |
8 IWHITE,K | [ETHERIDGE, L . PRITCHARD, K . PIDCOCK, C \ 626 | 30 | 30 | 250 230 | |
9 [KENNETT, B | [PIDCOCK, C | MCKINNA, C  PRITCHARD, K \ 623 | 30 | 30 | 280 260 | ]
10 [MULLARKEY,K | WHITE K ~ LUCKHURST, Ja . WILLIAMSON,G | 628 | 20 | 40 | 300 300 | |
11 |[FEATHERBY, C | KenT,D | ETHERIDGE, L  PIDCOCK, C \ 625 | 30 30 330 330 | |
12 |WHITE, K | [KENNETT,B \ MCcKINNA, C \ LUCKHURST, Ja \ 616 | 40 20 | 370 350 | |
13 [FEATHERBY, C | [MULLARKEY,K | KENT, D \ MALLETT, D \ 619 [ 30 30 | 400 380 | \
14 [McKINNA, C | [BRICE K \ PIDCOCK, C \ PRITCHARD, K FRem 630 | 40 = 20 | 440 400 [ETHERIDGE, L \
15 [FEATHERBY, C | [KENNETT,B \ LUCKHURST, Ja \ MALLETT, D EF | 622 | 30 30 470 430 | \
16 [WHITE, K | [MULLARKEY,K KENT, D \ MCcKINNA, C \ 634 [ 30 30 | 500 460 | \
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VENUE = |KINGSMEAD STADIUM

'COMPETITION  |LEAGUE

CANTERBURY | 500 | 460  BERWICK DATE: 11/06/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No  RDER & R | PTs | BP TPTS M PM

1| T, e | (5] (v 0ls 0 (s [ me |[10] [0 ] ]

2 | ETHERIDGE, Lavie N 5 L0 ] (e e g o

|3 | [KENNETT, Barney | | L lr s 2 [ 0 [ l[s]] e0 |10 [100] ] []

|4 | MULLARKEY, Kelvin | | L2 )[sls [2]o [ [ s /[[10 ][00 [100] ] []

| 5 | |LUCKHURST, Jamie | | loflo e o 00 0 [ 4] 10 [0 [10 ] ] []

6 | PrRiTCHARD, ket | Tol[xl1 uuuuuugmg 00

| 7 | MULLETT, David | | L2 | c2 L L L e[ 7o 1080 | ] [
AWAY TEAM

No  RDER & R | Pts 8P TPTS M PM

"1, orce | Tzllz 2 l[al2l L I s [ s foo[s0] [ [J

2 | GRANT, Rob (Sm) | To e allollall | 1 sl so|[w [e | O [

"2 | oL, aran | Tollo o[ 0 0 0 00 sl oo foo [0 [ [J

4| THORP, Pau | [z 2 [ollallv [ [ J[s | so [20 [mo] [0 [J

s | MeoERvoTT St | [alla v llallall |0 1 I[s][ so]|[w [w] 0 [

6| CAROLINE, ik | Talle iz [ellell 0 0 s a0 foo [ 70| [0 [

7| naeTon, Robin | [0z o[ 0 0 0 00 (sl se |1 [40 | O [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |[KENT, D | [criBB,B  ETHERIDGE, L . GRANT,R \ 691 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [CAROLINE, M | |MULLETT, D  HAMPTON, R ~ PRITCHARD, K FRem 708 | 20 40 | 60 60 | |
3 ‘MCDERMOTT,S | [MULLARKEY,K | THORP,P . LUCKHURST,Ja | 694 [ 20 [ 40 | 80 100 | |
4 |KENNETT, B | HAMPTON,R \ PRITCHARD, K | COLLINS, B \ 713 [ 40 20 | 120 120 | \
| 5 [MULLARKEY,K |  CRIBB,B | GRANT,R \ LUCKHURST, Ja \ 712 [ 30 30 | 150 150 | \
| 6 [KENT, D | [CAROLINE,M \ ETHERIDGE, L | COLLINS, B \ 714 [ 40 20 | 190 170 | \
| 7 [McDERMOTT, s | [THORP,P \ PRITCHARD, K \ KENNETT, B (F | 693 | 10 | 50 | 200 | 220 | \
| 8 [ETHERIDGE, L | MULLETT, D | GRANT,R \ HAMPTON, R \ 715 [ 50 10 | 250 230 | \
| 9 [MULLARKEY,K | [CAROLINE,M \ LUCKHURST, Ja | COLLINS, B \ 718 [ 40 20 | 290 | 250 | \
10 [KENT, D | [THORP,P \ McDERMOTT, S \ ETHERIDGE, L \ 708 [ 30 30 | 320 280 | \
11 [KENNETT, B | [criBB,B . MULLETT,D | GRANT,R \ 703 | 40 | 20 | 360 300 | ]
12 [McDERMOTT, S | MULLARKEY,K |  KENT,D  THORP,P \ 711 | 30 | 30 | 390 330 | |
13 [THORP, P | KENNETT,B | CRIBB,B | LUCKHURST,Ja | 710 | 20 40 | 410 370 | |
14 [GRANT, R | [ETHERIDGE, L \ PRITCHARD, K . CAROLINE,M F | 714 | 30 30 440 400 | |
15 [McDERMOTT, S | MULLETT,D | KENNETT,B | CAROLINE,M F | 705 [ 30 30 470 430 | ]
16 [KENT, D | [criBB,B . THORP,P . MULLARKEY,K | 709 | 30 | 30 | 500 460 | ]
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VENUE = |KINGSMEAD STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

CANTERBURY | 430 | 530 | |MILDENHALL DATE: 25/06/1983

RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \
Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW
| 1 | [KenT, Denzil || N LI I JE I Il Jse J[oof[s0 | 7 [
| 2 |[ETHERIDGE, Laurie || |ES RSN L R 20/ [ 90 | ] ]
| 3 | KENNETT, Bamey || 3] fafle L L L s 10 [lool[e0 | [} []
| 4 | [MULLARKEY, Kelvin || N otz L L s [0 [loof[s0 | ][]
| 5 | LUCKHURST, Jamie | | 2| [o J[F [ [ 1 Il 5] 2.0 nEE
| 6 | [PRITCHARD, Keith || lefla e [z 2ol ([ [e [ 70 [loo/[ 70 | ] []
| 7 | IMULLETT, David | | L O B T R R N T i B

AWAY TEAM
Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P
| 1 | [KNIGHT, Richard || leflafs falis 3l ([ [e[s0 oo [s0 ] [] []
| 2 |[BLACKBIRD, Car || lodlafta 0 00 0 L Jle [ a0 [oof[ a0  [] []
| 3 | |HARRISON, Derek || lzfla o [alia o]l ([ [e [0 [loo [0 [] []
| 4 | [BALDWIN, Car | | Leflolfz/[sfz]la ]l [ J[e ][ s Jlzof[ 1o ][] []
| 5 | [HENRY, Rober || lofls iz [miie el [ [ s [ e [[20/[00 ] [] []
| 6 || WARNE, Andy || L flofe Plo i J0 J0 J0 J[a [ a0 [[oof[ 40 | [T [J
| 7 | JACKSON, David | | foflo [ 1 L L 2 [ e0 [foo/[ 00 [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 |[KENT, D | KNIGHT,R  ETHERIDGE, L | BLACKBIRD,C \ 691 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 |WARNE, A | PRITCHARD, K | MULLETT, D | JACKSON, D \ 721 |30 | 30 | 70 50 | |
3 ‘MULLARKEY,K | LUCKHURST,Ja |  BALDWIN,C | HENRY,R \ 714 [ 50 [ 10 [ 120 60 | |
4 |KENNETT, B | |HARRISON, D | PRITCHARD, K  JACKSON, D \ 719 [ 40 | 20 [ 160 80 | \
| 5 [MULLARKEY,K |  LUCKHURST, Ja \ KNIGHT, R \ BALDWIN, C \ 706 [ 50 10 | 210 9.0 | \
| 6 [HARRISON, D | [KENT,D \ ETHERIDGE, L . WARNE,A \ 703 [ 30 30 | 240 120 | \
| 7 [HENRY,R | [BALDWIN,C \ KENNETT, B \ PRITCHARD, K FfExc| 703 | 10 | 50 | 250 | 170 | \
| 8 [KNIGHT, R | [ETHERIDGE, L \ MULLETT, D \ HARRISON, D \ 702 [ 30 30 | 280 200 | \
| 9 [HARRISON, D | [HENRY,R \ MULLARKEY,K LUCKHURST, Ja F/Exc| 705 | 10 | 50 | 200 | 250 | \
10 [BALDWIN, C | ETHERIDGE, L | WARNE,A \ KENT, D F/Exc 712 | 20 40 | 310 29.0 [HENRY,R | M
11 [KNIGHT, R | [KENNETT,B | BLACKBIRD,C . MULLETT,D Ret | 704 | 20 40 330 330 ]
12 [HARRISON, D | PPRITCHARD, K . HENRY,R | MULLARKEY,K  FRen 710 | 20 | 40 350 370 | |
13 [KNIGHT, R | BALDWIN,C | KENNETT,B | LUCKHURST,Ja | 702 | 10 50 | 360 420 | |
14 [BLACKBIRD, C | PRITCHARD, K \ ETHERIDGE, L . WARNE,A \ 716 | 30 30 | 390 450 | |
15 [HENRY, R | KENNETT,B | HARRISON, D | LUCKHURST,Ja | F | | 20 40 [ 410 | 490 | ]
16 [KNIGHT, R | IMULLARKEY,K | BALDWIN,C ~ PRITCHARD, K \ 704 | 20 | 40 | 430 530 | ]
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VENUE | |EAST OF ENGLAND SHOWGRO | |COMPETITION ' |LEAGUE

PETERBOROUGH | 530 || 430 ||CANTERBURY DATE: 01/07/1983

RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

‘COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM \
No. RIDER | & [ R [ PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM
| 1 | ALLEN, Dave || N Lalls L L JL s [ 10 [[oo] [ 140 | ] ]
| 2 |[BUCK, Andy || eI I—H—H—H—H—HT\WIT\ O O
| 3 | PULLEN, Ashley || ladles feflee i [ 0 [ [l 5[] 100 ] O O
| 4 | [BARNEY, lan || JENREREN --EEE- O O
| 5 | HINES, Mick || L flafla el il [0 [ s [[ w0 [[1o][ 10 ] []
| 6 |[SPINKS, Mike || Laflo o] \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hﬂll_l O O
| 7 | coTTON. Neil | | LF ] (v llo fa L fle [0 |10 [ 70 | ] []

AWAY TEAM
No. | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM
| 1 | [MULLARKEY, Kelvin || lzflofz [rRia | [0 [ [s[ s0 [loo/[s0o | [] []
| 2 ||ETHERIDGE, Laurie || ledle fle flefia [0 0 ([ [l s ] (sof [ | [] []
| 3 | [KenT, Denzil || lafla 2z fofiof JL [ [s[ 70 [foo/[ 70 [] []
[ 4 ] [PRITCHARD, Keith | | Leflz fo P faJf JU JL T J[a [ a0 Jloof[ 40 | [T [J
| 5 | KENNETT, Bamey || fofle s [zl 2 [ [[e [0 [l20 [0 [] []
| 6 | [LUCKHURST, Jamie | | Lz flofo [ 00 J0 0 J0 [ s [ 20 [[2of[ 30 | [T [J
| 7 | MULLETT, David | | lafle 2 fol [0 [ [4a [ 70 [f20/[ 80 [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other

1 |ALLEN, D | |MULLARKEY,K |  ETHERIDGE, L . BUCK A (F 685 |30 30 30 30| |
| 2 [MULLETT, D | LUCKHURST,Ja |  SPINKS,M  COTTON,N (F 699 | 10 50 | 40 80 | |
3 ‘BARNEY,I | HINES,M ~ PRITCHARD, K | KENNETT,B \ 685 [ 50 | 10 | 90 90 | |
4 |KENT,D | MULLETT,D | PULLEN,A | SPINKS, M \ 700 [ 10 50 | 100 140 | \
| 5 [BARNEY, | | [ETHERIDGE, L \ HINES, M \ MULLARKEY,K | 684 [ 40 20 | 140 160 | \
| 6 |ALLEN, D | [KENT,D  COTTON,N \ LUCKHURST, Ja \ 683 [ 40 20 | 180 180 | \
| 7 [PULLEN, A | [PRITCHARD, K \ KENNETT, B | SPINKS,M \ 694 [ 30 30 | 210 210 | \
| 8 [COTTON,N | MULLETT, D \ ETHERIDGE, L | SPINKS,M EF | 687 | 30 30 240 240 | \
| 9 [BARNEY, | | [KENT,D \ HINES, M \ LUCKHURST, Ja \ 681 [ 40 20 | 280 260 | \
10 [KENNETT, B | ALLEN,D | COTTON,N \ PRITCHARD, K \ 678 [ 30 30 | 310 290 | \
11 [PULLEN, A | MULLARKEY,K |  ETHERIDGE, L . COTTON,N \ 689 | 30 | 30 | 340 320 | ]
12 |ALLEN, D | KENNETT,B | BARNEY,! .~ KENT,D \ 681 | 40 | 20 | 380 340 | |
13 [HINES, M | PULLEN,A | PRITCHARD, K | MULLARKEY,K Ret| 682 | 50 10 | 430 350 | |
14 [ETHERIDGE, L | [KENNETT,B  COTTON,N | SPINKS,M \ 690 | 10 50 | 440 400 | |
15 [HINES, M | KENNETT,B | PULLEN,A | KENT,D \ 687 | 40 20 | 480 420 | ]
16 [ALLEN, D | [BARNEY, | . MULLARKEY,K | MULLETT,D \ 696 | 50 | 10 | 530 430 | ]
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VENUE = |KINGSMEAD STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

(CANTERBURY | 460 | 500  EXETER DATE: | 02/07/1983
RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No  RDER & R | PTs | BP TPTS M PM

1 o | [r] a2z ll2 ) Il [me|l20][m0] [] ]

2 | ETHERIDGE, Lavie N [a)le 2 [ 0 1 10 00 sl se|fe0 [a0] ]

"5 | en, Deni | IR Ta w2 )lw (v I s 70|z 00

4| prITCHARD, et | [ESIERIES --Emm-m 0 O

5 | KENETT, Bamey | [ )0s (s (2] 2 [ | [ J[s][we]lool[m0] [ [

6 | /LuCKURST, amie | [ERIFulEs guuuugwmw 00

| 7 | MULLETT, David | | LR J[o s ol 0 [ ]l a4l s0 [loo[30 ] ] []
AWAY TEAM

No  RDER & R | Pts 8P TPTS M PM

1| Ao, kel | Tallz allallall | 1 s s0loo [0 ] []

2 | RosSITER, Aun | Tz ir o falia |0 I I[s ][ |(w[e |0 O

5 | asHTON, Rob | [allo zllollall | 1 sl s |[oo [a0 ][] []

4 | coLes, pob | Lol a0 [0 0 0 0 a0 feo [10] O [

s | WELD, Rob | T2 00a v llalloll | 0 s s |[w0 [0 ] [

6 | [PRICE, Keui | Lol ie Lol 0 0 a4l a0 [20 [0 | O [

7| isop, sive | fallz ez ol | 1 sl 70 |[w [e | [ [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |MILLARD, K | [ROSSITER, A  ETHERIDGE, L . MULLARKEY,K  |Ret| 699 | 10 | 50 10 50 | |
2 [BIsHOP, S | PRICE,K  LUCKHURST,Ja  FRem MULLETT, D Ret | 713 | 10 50 | 20 100 | |
3 ‘KENNETT,B | MAXFIELD,R ~ PRITCHARD, K . COLES, B \ 698 | 40 [ 20 | 60 120 | |
4 |ASHTON, R | [BISHOP, S | LUCKHURST,Ja | KENT,D Ret | 719 | 10 | 50 | 70 | 170 | \
| 5 |[KENNETT, B | [MILLARD, K \ PRITCHARD, K \ ROSSITER, A (Ret | 695 | 40 | 20 | 110 190 | \
| 6 [KENT, D | [MULLARKEY,K PRICE, K | ASHTON,R \ 722 [ 50 10 | 160 200 | \
| 7 [MAXFIELD, R | LUCKHURST, Ja | COLES,B \ MULLETT, D F/Exc| 704 | 20 | 40 | 180 240 |[KENT,D | M
| 8 |[MULLETT, D | [MULLARKEY,K | ROSSITER, A \ BISHOP, S Exc| 718 | 50 | 10 | 230 250 | \
| 9 [KENNETT, B | /ASHTON,R \ PRICE, K \ PRITCHARD, K \ 705 [ 30 30 | 260 280 | \
10 [MULLARKEY,K | [BISHOP, S \ MAXFIELD, R \ ETHERIDGE, L \ (717 [ 30 30 | 290 310 | \
11 [MILLARD, K . |kenT,D . ROSSITER, A . MULLETT,D \ 697 | 20 | 40 | 310 350 | ]
12 [MAXFIELD, R | MULLARKEY,K |  PRITCHARD, K  ASHTON,R \ 704 | 30 | 30 340 380 | |
13 [MILLARD, K | KENNETT,B | KENT,D | COLES,B \ 701 | 30 30 370 410 | |
14 [ROSSITER, A | [ETHERIDGE, L \ LUCKHURST, Ja \ BISHOP, S \ 712 [ 30 30 | 400 440 | |
15 [ASHTON, R | KENNETT,B | KENT,D | MAXFIELD,R \ 716 [ 30 30 430 470 | ]
16 [MILLARD, K | IMULLARKEY,K | PRITCHARD, K . PRICE, K \ 703 | 30 | 30 | 460 500 | ]
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VENUE = |KINGSMEAD STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

CANTERBURY | 560 | 400 MIDDLESBROUGH DATE: 09/07/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No mDER & (R Pis [ep TPTS FM PM

1| ke, Dena | Tsllallo iz 2 | [ s | a0 |l2 10| ] []

2 | EmERIGE, Laue | Tz | [x v [x](m][ " [ (s so [20 7] []

5| KENETT, Bamey | 2] () ) ] o) ) g g

4| AR | Tsllells Tsllall 0 0 ls s (1] [me ] O [

| 5 | PRITCHARD, Keith | | ]2 o [s ][0l [ [ 1[5 1.0 nEE

o wokRsTame | | [z [oll0 uuuuuwwm& 0 O

| 7 | MULLETT, David | | N cs L L L 0L e [ w0 o000 [] []
AWAY TEAM

No. RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

|1 | [SPINK, Mike | | Lo s fls [sfex | ([ [ s [[ e [[oo/[ 90 [] []

| 2 | |HAVELOCK, Brian | | L T 1 O - N - Y O R O A

| 3 | [PUSEY, Geoff | | Lo flofle [l 0 00 L L4 ] 40 [[oo] [ 40 | [] []

[ 4 |[wiLcock, steve || o] ls 2132 [ ][ J[ [ s]] 10| ool [1o] [] []

| 5 | \WOFFINDEN, Rob | | Lol e fo =il ([ |l s [ 40 [[20/ [ 60 | [] []

| 6 | INORTON, Ashley | | LRz e fofla 2 || e[ e0 [[20/[ 70 [] []

| 7 | [NIGHTINGALE, Andy | | Lalls flo ol 00 J[ [ [ al[ 40 [[oo][ 40 | [] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |[KENT, D | [ETHERIDGE, L | HAVELOCK, B  SPINK, M \ 703 [ 50 | 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 [MULLETT, D | LUCKHURST,Ja |  NIGHTINGALE,P |  NORTON, A CF | 50 10 | 100 20 | |
3 ‘MULLARKEY,K | [PRITCHARD, K | WILCOCK, S | WOFFINDEN, R \ 721 [ 50 [ 10 [ 150 30 | |
4 [NIGHTINGALE,P |  [KENNETT,B . PUSEY,G | LUCKHURST,Ja | 711 [ 20 40 [ 170 70 | \
| 5 [SPINK, M | [PRITCHARD, K | MULLARKEY,K | HAVELOCK,B \ 693 [ 30 30 | 200 100 | \
| 6 [KENT, D | |NORTON, A | ETHERIDGE, L | PUSEY,G \ 706 [ 40 20 | 240 | 120 | \
| 7 |wiLcock, s | [KENNETT,B | WOFFINDEN, R | LUCKHURST, Ja \ 699 [ 20 40 | 260 | 160 | \
| 8 [SPINK, M | MULLETT, D | ETHERIDGE, L  NIGHTINGALE,P | 698 [ 30 30 | 290 190 | \
| 9 [MULLARKEY,K | WILCOCK, S  NORTON, A | PRITCHARD, K \ 710 [ 30 30 | 320 220 | \
10 [WILCOCK, S | |WOFFINDEN, R | ETHERIDGE, L | KENT,D EF | 703 | 10 | 50 | 330 270 | \
11 [SPINK, M | MULLETT,D | KENNETT,B  NORTON, A \ 705 | 30 | 30 | 360 300 | ]
12 [MULLARKEY,K |  KENT,D ~ NORTON, A | WOFFINDEN, R \ 720 | 50 | 10 | 410 310 | |
13 |KENNETT, B | WILCOCK,S | PRITCHARD, K | SPINK,M FExc 717 | 40 20 | 450 330 | |
14 [MULLETT, D | NORTON, A | HAVELOCK, B | ETHERIDGE, L (Ret | 716 | 30 30 480 360 | |
15 [KENNETT, B | PUSEY,G | WOFFINDEN, R | PRITCHARD, K \ 719 [ 30 30 510 390 | ]
16 [MULLARKEY,K |  KENT,D . PUSEY,G  NIGHTINGALE,P | 725 | 50 | 10 | 560 400 | ]
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VENUE  |STATION RD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

LONG EATON | 680 || 280 ||CANTERBURY DATE: 13/07/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| RIDER | & [ R PTS BP TPTS| FM PM

|1 | STEAD, Paul | | N s fls L [ [ s [ 150 [00 | 150 ] ]

2 | FRANKLAND, don | =] [)0) s ] G ) (s ) .

|3 | |MOLYNEUX, Alan | | Lzl 2] s 0 [ [ s ] mo |30 [140] ] []

|4 | [PERKS, Dave | | lsllzfls [zl [ || [[s ][ 120 [[30][150 []

|5 | |ALLOTT, Nicky | | lafls n fofolf 0 [ l[s]] s0 |00 [ 50 [] []

| 6 | [EITTS, Paul | | s lls | 3 \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hﬂll_l 0 O

|7 | [STEVENSON, Mark | | e 0 LD L e [ eo Jleo [ 00 | ][]
AWAY TEAM

Mo mDER & R pis [ep TPTS FM PM

1| e, e | o)l 00 0 0 0 2 20 o] [20 ] O [

2 | ETHERIDGE, Laure | IR 1lR RITol | 0 el o |loo [0 [ [

5| KEWETT, Bamey | o) R (w0 0 el e (w0 (4] O [

[ 4 |[MULLARKEY, Kelvin || N2 o fl21[s]l2 2] J[ e ] 1m0 ] oo [1o] [] []

s | pRITCHARD, et | [F oo [z 0 10 J[s ] s [ [] 0 O

o | wckRsT e || Te oz [o ]l L I J[s1[ a |[w][s0] O O

7| MULLETT, Dave | T2 (o2 [x][ol[o [ (e so [00][s0] [ [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |sTEAD, P | [FRANKLAND,J | KENT,D  ETHERIDGE, L Ret | 658 | 50 10 | 50 10 | |
2 [eviTTs, P | |MULLETT, D | LUCKHURST,Ja |  STEVENSON,M F/Exc 665 | 30 30 80 40 | |
3 ‘PERKS,D | MULLARKEY,K | ALLOTT,N ~ PRITCHARD, K (F 654 | 40 20 [ 120 60 | |
4 [EVITTS, P | [MOLYNEUX, A . KENNETT,B | MULLETT, D \ 669 [ 50 10 | 170 7.0 | \
| 5 |ALLOTT, N | [PERKS,D \ KENT, D \ ETHERIDGE, L \ 672 [ 50 10 | 220 80 | \
| 6 [STEAD, P | [FRANKLAND,J \ KENNETT, B \ LUCKHURST, Ja \ 664 [ 50 10 | 270 9.0 | \
|7 [BviTTS P | MOLYNEUX, A \ MULLARKEY,K | PRITCHARD, K \ 665 [ 50 10 | 320 100 | \
| 8 [FRANKLAND, J | MULLETT, D \ EVITTS, P \ ETHERIDGE, L \ 666 | 40 20 | 360 120 | \
| 9 [PERKS, D | LUCKHURST, Ja . ALLOTT,N \ KENNETT, B (Ret | 685 | 40 | 20 | 400 140 | \
10 |STEAD, P | [MULLARKEY,K | FRANKLAND, J \ PRITCHARD, K \ 663 [ 40 20 | 440 160 | \
11 [EviTTs, P | MOLYNEUX, A . MULLETT,D . LUCKHURST,Ja | 662 | 50 | 10 | 490 170 | ]
12 |[STEAD, P | [PERKS,D ~ PRITCHARD, K | MULLETT, D \ 665 | 50 | 10 | 540 180 | |
13 [MULLARKEY,K | MOLYNEUX, A | LUCKHURST,Ja  ALLOTT,N \ 663 | 20 40 | 560 220 | |
14 [EVITTS, P | MULLARKEY,K | FRANKLAND, J \ ETHERIDGE, L \ 668 | 40 20 | 600 240 | |
15 [MOLYNEUX, A | [PRITCHARD, K | KENNETT,B . ALLOTT,N \ 658 | 30 30 630 270 | ]
16 [STEAD, P | [PERKS,D . MULLARKEY,K | MULLETT,D \ 660 | 50 | 10 | 680 280 | ]
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VENUE  |COWLEY

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'OXFORD | 530 || 430 ||CANTERBURY DATE: 14/07/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1 e | Lz [z o [a]lalle [ Jle]| s [20[m0][] ]

2 | Wiowe, wike DR 0 L e lee [Teo [ a0 | ] [

5 | DRURY, Graham | | =] (0 [ o w0

|4 | [SPARSHOTT, Nigel | | (1] (2 ls e [ e [[ w00 [10 [110] ] []

| 5| [SMART, Kevin | | lsflo o [s] of2e [ [[e] 80 |10 [90 [ []

6 | CROCKETT, Stve | Lo la fall 0 0 1 I a0 Jlool[ 20 ] ] [

7| ackson, wayne | [z [0 [s [w][x][ [ [ J[s] e [w [s][] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| KenT, Denai | [a )iz a ezl | I J[s ] wo|lz0 0] [0 [J

2 | ETvERIDGE, Lawe | | o e [ w20 O O

5 | KenNET, Bamey | fex]lo o[ 1 0 I a0 [lool[ 00 | [ [J

